	٩
1)
(`
C	1
1	
\sim	ĭ

Form PFO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	EET EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	Se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TERRAVON AB AND	Name: OPTIMUS INTERNATIONAL AB
OPTIMUS INTERNATION AB	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Box 2044 128 21 SE
Execution Date(s) 12/11/2006 SENT, 13, 2005	
Assignment Merger	4;
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SKARPNÄCK
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: SWEDEN Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: JOHN LEZDEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2875 MCI DRIVE	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PINELLAS PARK	8. Payment Information
State: FLORIDA Zip:33782	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (727) 456-2585	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (727) 456-2589	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1217
Email Address: LEZDEY ASSOC@HOTMAIL.COM	Authorized User Name JOHN LEZDEY
9. Signature: Signature	
/ Signafure	/ / Date Total number of pages including cover
JOHN LEZDEY Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 13day of SEPTEMBER, 2005

<u>BETWEEN</u> TERRAVON AB (formerly OPTIMUS INTERNATIONAL AB with company registration number 556119-8549), Box 2044; SE-128-21 SKARPNÄCK, Sweden, a limited liability company established under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

AND OPTIMUS INTERNATIONAL AB (company registration number 556675-4320), Box 2044, SE-128 21 SKARPNÄCK, Sweden, a limited liability company established under the laws of Sweden (hereafter called the "Assignee"), of the other part.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

For consideration of the sum of US\$ 1.00 the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the benefit of and all the property, right, title and interest in the US Patent No. 6,238,205 to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

Assigner:

TERRAVON AB

Assignee:

OPTIMUS INTERNATIONAL AB

Ву:

Name and Title: U ANJERS RELLA

BiADD NORTH

By:

Name and Title: MICHAEL LEMBKE, CEO

Witnesses:

PIEMBEC 14 17 2005

Date:

2005

PATENT

REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0034

Bolagsverket

H51 H1 Sundsvalt Beariere, Hadbusparken Fel. 060-16 40 60 + Fax: 060-12 98 40 hultgwerkerestinlagiverker ie * hotzgwerker se

Registration number:

556119-8549

Date of registration:

2nd October, 1968

Company name:

TERRAVON AB

Address:

Box 2044

128 21 SKARPNACK



This is to cerufy that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1968-10-02	Aktiebolaget Rundby Mekaniska Verkstad
1980-02-14	Optimus Svenska Försäljning Aktiebolag
1986-02-07	Optimus International Aktiebolag
2005-04-12	TERRAVON AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 25th October, 2005

Ex officio

Anna-Karın Ösün

Certified to be a true copy:

2006-03-30

Ticko Socka meto Actoria

Zacco Sweden AB Eox 32701

S.F. 714-85 Stockholm, Sweden

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 04/27/2006